also take into consideration the Subrecipient Commerce
discretion.  Upon expiration or termination of this Agreement, the Subrecipient shall follow the agreement closeout 
procedures set forth in Attachment H. 

(2) Funding/Consideration. 

(a) The funding for this Agreement shall not exceed $1,225,000.00 [One Million Two Hundred Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents]
performance and obligation to pay under this Agreement is contingent upon an annual appropriation by the Legislature 
and subject to any modification in accordance with chapter 216 F.S., or the Florida Constitution. 

(b) Commerce will provide funds to the Subrecipient by issuing a Notice of Subgrant Award/Fund Availability